
Location wise Northern region state-wise installed capacity as on 31/01/2026

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector

HydroGas

Modewise breakup

NuclearDieselCoal

Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Chandigarh

1 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

2 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 78.85 78.850.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Chandigarh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 78.85 78.850.00

Delhi

4 STATE SECTOR 0.00 2100.40 0.00 2100.40 0.000.00 0.00 2100.400.00

5 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 488.10 488.100.00

6 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.37 0.370.00

Total of Delhi 0.00 2100.40 0.00 2100.40 0.000.00 488.47 2588.870.00

Haryana

7 STATE SECTOR 2510.00 0.00 0.00 2510.00 0.000.00 142.60 2652.600.00

8 PVT SECTOR 1320.00 0.00 0.00 1320.00 0.000.00 2791.65 4111.650.00

9 CENTRAL SECTOR 1500.00 431.59 0.00 1931.59 0.000.00 5.00 1936.590.00

Total of Haryana 5330.00 431.59 0.00 5761.59 0.000.00 2939.25 8700.840.00

Himachal Pradesh

10 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00987.99 250.16 1238.150.00

11 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002349.00 1106.03 3455.030.00

12 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.008084.02 1.00 8085.020.00

Total of Himachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0011421.01 1357.19 12778.200.00

Jammu and Kashmir

13 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001110.00 97.18 1207.180.00

14 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 172.23 172.230.00

15 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002250.00 0.00 2250.000.00

Total of Jammu and Kashmir 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003360.00 269.41 3629.410.00

Ladakh

16 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 45.79 45.790.00

17 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 12.02 12.020.00

18 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089.00 0.00 89.000.00

Total of Ladakh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089.00 57.81 146.810.00

Punjab

19 STATE SECTOR 2300.00 0.00 0.00 2300.00 0.00941.00 135.30 3376.300.00

20 PVT SECTOR 3380.00 0.00 0.00 3380.00 0.000.00 2178.38 5558.380.00

21 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00155.30 0.00 155.300.00

Total of Punjab 5680.00 0.00 0.00 5680.00 0.001096.30 2313.68 9089.980.00

Rajasthan

22 STATE SECTOR 7580.00 603.50 0.00 8433.50 0.00412.50 184.20 9030.20250.00

23 PVT SECTOR 1664.00 0.00 0.00 2744.00 0.000.00 37585.52 40329.521080.00

24 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 419.33 0.00 669.33 1780.000.00 5615.84 8065.17250.00

Total of Rajasthan 9244.00 1022.83 0.00 11846.83 1780.00412.50 43385.56 57424.891580.00

Uttar Pradesh

25 STATE SECTOR 9115.00 0.00 0.00 9115.00 0.00501.60 21.13 9637.730.00

26 PVT SECTOR 6810.00 0.00 0.00 6810.00 0.000.00 5602.68 12412.680.00

27 CENTRAL SECTOR 14090.00 1493.14 0.00 15583.14 440.000.00 567.06 16590.200.00

Total of Uttar Pradesh 30015.00 1493.14 0.00 31508.14 440.00501.60 6190.87 38640.610.00

Uttarakhand

28 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001372.15 3.10 1375.250.00

29 PVT SECTOR 0.00 664.00 0.00 664.00 0.00829.00 1215.94 2708.940.00

30 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002584.20 2.24 2586.440.00

Total of Uttarakhand 0.00 664.00 0.00 664.00 0.004785.35 1221.28 6670.630.00
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Northern

31 STATE SECTOR 21505.00 2703.90 0.00 24458.90 0.005325.24 879.46 30663.60250.00

32 PVT SECTOR 13174.00 664.00 0.00 14918.00 0.003178.00 51231.40 69327.401080.00

33 CENTRAL SECTOR 15590.00 2344.06 0.00 18184.06 2220.0013162.52 6191.51 39758.09250.00

Total of Northern 50269.00 5711.96 0.00 57560.96 2220.0021665.76 58302.37 139749.091580.00

null

null

Remarks:-

rep_versio
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